Mikayla Vaba

From: Los Angeles World Airports <lasstakeholderliaison@lawa.org>

Sent: Monday, August 30, 2021 3:51 PM

To: OPR State Clearinghouse

Subject: LAX Airfield & Terminal Modernization Project - LAX Specific Plan Compliance Report

AIRFIELD & TERMINAL





Notice of Board of Airport Commissioners Special Public Meeting/Hearing

LAX Airfield & Terminal Modernization Project - LAX Specific Plan Compliance

Los Angeles World Airports (LAWA) has prepared an Executive Director's Report (EDR) for the LAX Airfield and Terminal Modernization Project ("Project") pursuant to Section 7 of the Los Angeles International Airport (LAX) Specific Plan Ordinance No. 176,345 as amended.

Board of Airport Commissioners Special Meeting/Hearing

The Board of Airport Commissioners is scheduled to consider approval of the EDR and related actions at a Special Meeting to be held on Tuesday, September 14, 2021 at 10:00 a.m.

Report Availability

The following LAX Specific Plan Compliance documents are available online:

- EDR
- Notice of Final EIR, Executive Director's LAX Specific Plan Compliance Report, and Board of Airport Commissioners Special Public Meeting/Hearing
- Notice of LAX Specific Compliance Review

Additional information about the Project is available at www.lawa.org/ATMP under "Documents".

Contact Us

You can contact LAWA or access Project information via any of the following information sources:

WEB

www.lawa.org/ATMP

MAIL

Evelyn Quintanilla Los Angeles World Airports P.O. Box 92216 Los Angeles, California 90009-2216

Phone: (800) 919-37661





As a covered entity under Title II of the Americans with Disabilities Act, the City of Los Angeles does not discriminate on the basis of disability and, upon request, will provide reasonable accommodation to ensure equal access to its programs, services, and activities. Alternative formats in large print, braille, audio, and other formats (if possible) will be provided upon request. Sign language interpreters, assistive listening devices, and other auxiliary aids and/or services may be provided, if requested a minimum of 72 hours prior to the virtual public meeting, by calling LAWA at (800) 919-3766. Si desea esta información en español llame a (800) 919-3766.

View this email in your browser

You are receiving this email because of your relationship with Los Angeles World Airports. Please reconfirm your interest in receiving emails from us. If you do not wish to receive any more emails, you can unsubscribe here.

This message was sent to state.clearinghouse@opr.ca.gov by laxstakeholderliaison@lawa.org P.O. Box 92216, Los Angeles, CA, 90009-2216



